Is this email not displaying correctly? <u>View this email in your browser</u>

Welcome to

The NYC Continuum of Care



CoC December Public Meeting

Join us for a light breakfast and networking session followed by opening remarks from our hosts at The Center. We look forward to sharing space with you!

Location: LGBTQ Center - 208 West 13th Street, Room 101, New York, NY 10011 Date: Tuesday, December 17th Networking: 9-9:30am and 12-12:30pm Event Time: 9:30am to 12:00pm

Transportation: 14th Street – A, C, E, L (8th Avenue) | 1, 2, 3 (7th Avenue) | 4, 5, 6, N, Q, R, W (via transfer to the L at Union Square to 14th Street 8th Avenue)

Click here to register!



Care For the Homeless Policy Series

The series features collaborative discussions with policymakers, academics, advocates, service providers, journalists, and people with the lived experience of homelessness on addressing issues of health care, housing, poverty, equity, social justice, and their intersection with addressing homelessness. Next in the series is National vs. Local Homelessness Policy: Who Sets the Priorities, Who Provides the Services?

November 20, 2024, from 9:00 a.m. - 1:30 p.m. ET (In-person)

November 2024 Newsletter

Leveraging HUD's Guidance for Fair and Inclusive Tenant Screening Join PolicyLink and partners for an indepth discussion and overview of HUD's latest fair housing guidance on rental applicant screening. Including the practical implications of the guidance, compliance strategies, and how policymakers can harness this framework to develop tenant screening policies that promote fair and non-discriminatory housing access.

November 21, 2024, at 9:30 am PT/12:30 pm ET

Click here to learn more and to register!

Click here to register!

If you have an event or news you want to share please reach out to the NYC CoC Team at nyc.coc@dss.nyc.gov



NAEH Conference

National Alliance to End Homelessness's 2025 Innovations and Solutions for Ending Unsheltered Homelessness Conference will bring together service providers, system leaders, advocates, and people with lived experience of homelessness to learn from each other, discuss best practices, and share new innovations in the field—all with the central theme of bringing people home. The conference will take place from **February 26 – 28, 2025 in Los Angeles, CA**.

Click here to learn more and to register!

November 2024 Newsletter



Just Cause Legislation Comparison With the increased utilization of just cause as a housing stability tool, PolicyLink and <u>Colorado Homes for All</u> have collaborated to create a new policy tool for advocates to compare and contrast just cause legislation across seven states, as they strategize and build power towards expanding tenant protections in more jurisdictions.

<u>Click here to learn more and to access the</u> tool!



NYC Council Voted to End Broker Fees On November 13, the New York City Council passed <u>legislation</u> that would prevent renters from being forced to pay broker's fees. The legislation will shift the responsibility for paying broker's fees to the party that hired the broker.

Click here to learn more!



Tenant Resource

<u>Unlock NYC</u> Unlock NYC offers a chatbot for homeless New Yorkers to build a paper trail when facing discrimination. Over 600 have used it to generate reports, connect to legal services, and advocate for a better voucher system.

Click here for Fact Sheet!

NYC CoC Resources



NYC CoC Committees

Sign up for a committee!

Join a Committee!



Job Opportunities

Anthos|Home <u>Supervisor</u> <u>Case Manager</u> <u>Education and Employment</u> <u>Support</u>

New Destiny Chief Program Officer

HMI Program Manager

IMPACCT Brooklyn Credentialed Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Counselor

> Job Opportunities

November 2024 Newsletter

The mission of the NYC Continuum of Care (CoC) is to provide a leadership role in local planning and coordination to prevent and eradicate homelessness in New York City, while effectively implementing the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD) Continuum of Care program.

Welcome to the NYC CoC email list. You are receiving this email because you've opted in at our website or are an NYC CoC affiliate. Copyright NYC CoC. 2007, All Rights Reserved

All links to documents referenced in this announcement supersede any prior information posted on www.nychomeless.com.

Clear the web browser to see the latest version of the website. Press the Ctrl and F5 keys simultaneously on your keyboard to force a browser refresh.

This email was sent to durrantm@dss.nyc.gov

why did I get this? unsubscribe from this list update subscription preferences NYC CoC · DSS 4 World Trade Center · 150 Greenwich St., FL 31 · NY, NY 10007 · USA